THE DATASHEET OF
ISPLSI1016-80LJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
5555 N.E. Moore Ct.   Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-6421   Phone (503) 268-8000   FAX (503) 268-8347
Internet:  http://www.latticesemi.com
ispLSI® 1016 Device Datasheet
September 2010
All Devices Discontinued!

    T44 = TQFP
    H = JLCC
—
Device Family
0212-80B-isp1016
ispLSI
Ordering Information
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
90 12
90 12
ispLSI 1016-90LJ
ispLSI 1016-90LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
COMMERCIAL
110 10 ispLSI 1016-110LJ 44-Pin PLCC
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LJI 44-Pin PLCC
INDUSTRIAL
Family
ispLSI
ispLSI
Family
Note: Lattice Semiconductor recognizes the trend in military device procurement towards
using SMD compliant devices, as such, ordering by this number is recommended.
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LT44 44-Pin TQFP
60 20
60 20
ispLSI 1016-60LJ
ispLSI 1016-60LT44
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
80 15 ispLSI 1016-80LJ 44-Pin PLCC
MILITARY/883
Table 2-0041-16-isp1016
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LH/883 44-Pin JLCCispLSI
Family SMD #
5962-9476201MXC
60 20 ispLSI 1016-60LT44I 44-Pin TQFPALL D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED